currentlighting.com
© 2024 HLI Solutions, INC. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change without
notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 3
(Rev 06/07/24)
TRP_LED-25W-CC_spec_R03
LED-25W CC Series
Switch Mode LED Driver

Vibration Frequency: 5 to 55 Hz/2g, 30 minutes
Sound Rating: Class A
MTBF: 482,000 Hours at full load and 40ºC ambi-
ent conditions per MIL-217F Notice 2
EMC: FCC 47CFR Part 15 Class B compliant
Rev 09-24-2021
• Total Power: 25 Watts
• Input Voltage: 100-277 Vac Nom.
• UL Dry & Damp Location Rated
• High Power Factor
• UL8750 and Class 2 Compliant, as noted
• Constant Current & Constant Voltage with Isolation
• Black Magic Thermal Advantage™ Plastic Housing
• UL Sign Components Manual (S.A.M. Models)
Typical
LED25W-72-C0350-XX 350 24-72 25 86%
LED25W-40-C0350-XX 350 13-40 14 84%
LED25W-28-C0350-XX 350 10-28 9.8 83%
LED25W-62-C0400-XX 400 21-62 24.8 85%
LED25W-56-C0450-XX 450 19-56 25 84%
LED25W-40-C0500-XX 500 13-40 20 84%
LED25W-40-C0620-XX 620 13-40 24.8 84%
LED25W-36-C0700-XX 700 12-36 25 84%
LED25W-28-C0850-XX 850 10-28 23.8 83%
LED25W-24-C1040-XX 1040 8-24 25 83%
LED25W-20-C1250-XX 1250 7-20 25 83%
LED25W-18-C1400-XX 1400 6-18 25 82%
LED25W-16-C1560-XX 1560 6-16 25 82%
LED25W-14-C1750-XX 1750 5-14 24.5 82%
LED25W-12-C2080-XX 2080 4-12 25 81%
Typical
LED25W-12 • 12 520-2080 25 81%
LED25W-14 14 438-1750 24.5 82%
LED25W-16 16 390-1560 25 82%
LED25W-18 18 360-1400 25 82%
LED25W-20 20 313-1250 25 83%
LED25W-24 • 24 260-1040 25 83%
LED25W-28 28 213-850 23.8 83%
LED25W-36 36 175-700 25 84%
LED25W-40 40 155-620 24.8 84%
LED25W-56 56 113-450 25 84%
LED25W-62 62 100-400 24.8 85%
LED25W-72 72 88-350 25 86%
-XX
Note:
LED drivers are designed and intended to operate LED loads only. Non-LED loading may be
discuss compatibility.